MortgagorisDEBORAH A PASKO AKA DEBORAH ANN PASKO, UNMARRIED, whose addressis507

W 2030 N,TOOELE, UTAH 84074-0000("Borrower").ThisSecurityInstrumentisgiventotheSecretary

of Housingand Urban Development,and whose addressis451 7th StreetS.W.,Washington,DC

20410 ("Lender").Borrowerowes Lender the principalsum of TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND NINE

HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR AND 00/100THS Dollars(U.S.$29,954.00).The TrusteeunderthisSecurity

InstrumentisSCOTT LUNDBERG ("Trustee"),whose addressis3269 S MAIN ST, STE. 100 SALT

LAKE CITY,UT 84115.

Notwithstandingtheforegoingor any otherprovisionscontainedherein,ifpersonalliabilitywith

respectto any amounts payable under the primaryNote has been discharged in bankruptcy,